‘on 30th September, 2024 and 31t March, 2025 are not appllicable. 
The equity shares of the Company were listed on the Emerge Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE Emerge) w.e.f 05th September, 2024, 
Pursuant to the Initial Public Offering (IPO), 26,79,000 (Twenty six lakhs seventy nine thousand) Equity shares of R 10/~ each at a premium of 112/-per share] 
totalling to 122/ per share and amounnting to Rupees 32,68,38,000/~(Thirty two crores sixty eight lahs thirty eight thousand rupees Orly). The defails of the| 
Utilisation of IPO proceeds are as foliows: